

NH/SUP/P&C/LOA/2024/01

Date: 14.08.2024

To,

**M/s PUREWAYS INFRA PVT. LIMITED,  
FH-I, BLOCK A, VARDHMAN GRAND PLAZZA,  
MANGALAM PLACE, SECTOR-3, ROHINI,  
NEW DELHI-110085  
Email: tenders@pureways.co.in**

**Kind Attn: Sh. Kishore Sharma, (Authorized signatory of POA).**

**Sub: Letter of Acceptance (LOA) for the work: “Geological Exploratory by making 01 No. new drift LDR-5 at EL 460m drift size 1.8X2.1 m Rectangular Section 70 meter drift on Left Bank of River Subansiri at Dam Site of Subansiri Upper Project”**

Ref : i) Tender ID No. 2023\_NHPC\_780721\_1

ii) Tender Specification No. NH/KHEP/PNC/NIT/2023/02 dtd.08.11.2023

Sir,

1.0 This has reference to the following:

i) Online Bid invited on the basis of Open Competitive Bidding through CPP Portal vide Notice Inviting E-Tender dated 08.11.2023 with Tender Specification No. NH/KHEP/PNC/NIT/2023/02 and Tender ID No. 2023\_NHPC\_780721\_1 comprising the following:

Section-I	Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)
Section-II	Instruction to Bidders (ITB), Bidding data and Information for bidders (IFB)
Section-III	Letter of Tender Form, Qualification Information, Form of declaration
Section-IV	General Conditions of Contract and schedules
Section-V	Forms
Section-VI	Special Conditions of Contract
Section-VII	Schedule of Quantities & Prices
Section-VIII	Technical Specifications and Safety Manual
Section-IX	Drawings

- ii) Your Bid no. **2917543** for the work submitted on CPP Portal dated **04.12.2023**.
- iii) Clarification/shortfall documents sought vide our letter No. NH/SUP/SM(C)/NIT/2023-24/04 dtd 16.04.2024 and submission made by you through email vide letter no. PIPL/NHPC-LDR-8/AP/T-Reply/090524/02 on dated 09.05.2024.
- iv) Bid validity extension sought vide our letter no. NH/SUP/SM(C)/NIT/2023-24/70 dtd 05.08.2024 and acceptance submitted by you through email vide letter no.PIPL/NHPC-LDR5/AP/Validity/050824/04 dtd 05.08.2024.
- v) Justification of quoted rates/amount sought vide our letter no. NH/SUP/SM(C)/NIT/2023-24/69 dated 16.04.2024 and submission made by you through email dated 03.08.2024 .

2.0 We confirm having accepted your bid dated 04.12.2023 read in conjunction with all the specifications, terms and conditions of Bidding documents and subsequent letters referred to in Para 1.0 above and award to you the Contract for the work of “**Geological Exploratory by making 01 No. new drift LDR-5 at EL 460m drift size 1.8X2.1 m Rectangular Section 70 meter drift on Left Bank of River Subansiri at Dam Site of Subansiri Upper Project**”, for a Contract price of **Rs.48,98,002.00 (Rupees Forty Eight Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand and Two only)** inclusive of all applicable taxes & duties.

Page 1 of 2

स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचाएँ / Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation  
बिजली से संबंधित शिकायतों के लिए / डायल करें 1912Dial 1912 for Complaints on Electricity  
CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564

Join us @

- 3.0 The completion time of **05 (Five) working months** shall be reckoned from the date of commencement of work. The Contractor shall commence the Work(s) within 15 days from the date of issue of this Letter of Acceptance.
- 4.0 You are requested to enter into a Contract Agreement with the Employer as per Proforma enclosed in the Bidding Document on non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value within 30 days from the date of receipt of this Letter of Acceptance.
- 5.0 You are requested to submit the Performance Security deposit of 2% (two percent) of the Accepted Contract Price (i.e  $2\% \times \text{Rs. } 48,98,002.00 = \text{Rs. } 97,960.04$ ) and additional Security Deposit of 5% (Five percent) of accepted contract price which comes to **Rs.2,44,900.00 [ i.e (3% for front loaded +2% for low rated) of accepted contract price]** for front loaded bid as well as low rated items for due performance of contract within 28 days after receipt of issue of this Letter of Acceptance in terms of Clause No.3 of Conditions of Contract.
- 6.0 This Letter of Acceptance is being issued to you in duplicate. We request you to return its duplicate copy duly signed and stamped on each page by the authorized signatory of your company as a proof of your acknowledgement and confirmation.
- 7.0 You are directed to contact **Senior Manager (Civil), Subansiri Upper Project, NHPC Limited, Daporijo, Dist. Upper Subansiri, Arunachal Pradesh-791122** for taking over work site and commence the Works and confirm the action in this regard.

**Encl.: Annexure-A (Schedule of Quantities and Prices).**

**Thanking you,**

**Yours faithfully,**

**For and on behalf of NHPC Limited**

  
**Manager (Civil)/P&C Division**

Subansiri Upper Project, NHPC Limited,  
Daporijo, Dist. Upper Subansiri, Arunachal Pradesh-791122  
E-mail: subansiriupper@nhpc.nic.in

## ANNEXURE-A

Schedule of Quantities and Prices

**Name of work:** "Geological Exploratory by making 01 No. new drift LDR-5 at EL 460 m drift size 1.8X2.1 m Rectangular Section 70 meter drift on Left Bank of River Subansiri at Dam Site of Subansiri Upper Project"

Item No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate inclusive of all applicable taxes & duties	Total amount with inclusive of all applicable taxes & duties
1	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land. (Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees girth up to 300 mm, removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned up to a lead of 1000 metres including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness.) (i) By Manual Means: (A) In the area of Light Jungle	Hectare	0.36	1,19,000.00	42,840.00
2	Making approach path and cutting of steps in hilly terrain including cost of labour and T&P complete for 3.0 m wide path	Per 100 m length	12	29,006.25	3,48,075.00
3	Excavation of drifts in different formation in all kinds of soil/hard rock with disposal of excavated material in all leads and lifts, with cost of all labours, T&P, POL, explosive material and allied items, lighting & ventilation charges and dewatering including transportation of explosive materials, all drifting equipments, T&P, POL & other accessories by mechanical & head load complete in all respect.	Cum	264.60	16,362.50	43,29,517.50
4	Approved overbreak beyond payline.	Cum	52.92	580.13	30,700.48
5	Erection of Wooden Supports in drift including cost of materials, fitting and fixing in position complete with cost of all labour, T&P and transport as per directions of engineer-in-charge.	Per meter length of drift	70.00	2098.12	1,46,868.40
Total Amount (in Rs.) = 48,98,001.38 Say Rs.48,98,002.00					
(Rupees Forty-Eight lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand and Two only)					

